CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MARCH 26, 2019

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Letter dated March 13, 2019 from Jeffrey Fletcher, Chairman/CEO of Technology General Corporation to Alison Littell McHose expressing his gratitude for a well working relationship with Franklin Borough.
- Andover Township Resolution in favor of a continued in-lieu-of tax payments for municipalities to encourage open space acquisition which is critical to New Jersey's water supply.
- 3. Sussex Borough Resolution proclaiming April as child abuse prevention month.
- 4. Letter dated March 20, 2019 from Dave Brady, Esq. Franklin Planning Board Attorney to Mayor and Council Re: Franklin Borough Planning Board on Proposed Ordinance #03-2019.
- 5. Final equalization table from the Sussex County Board of Taxation.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Police Department Report February 2019
- 2. County Board of Health Report February 2019

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of March 26, 2019.